900237127 10/26/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Knock Systems, LLC		1105/21/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY
Tureda Systems, 225		00/21/2012	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stackify, LLC
Street Address:	9201 Ward Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 302
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64114
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85569481	STACKIFY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4023909005 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 402 390-9500 Email: ip@koleyjessen.com Correspondent Name: Roberta L. Christensen Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14521-5000 STACKIFY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen

TRADEMARK REEL: 004889 FRAME: 0263

900237127

Signature:	/rtc/
Date:	10/26/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Knock Systems name change#page1.tif source=Knock Systems name change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004889 FRAME: 0264



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KNOCK SYSTEMS, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KNOCK SYSTEMS, LLC" TO "STACKIFY, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2012,

AT 10:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

5093384 8100

120596312

DATE: 05-22-12

AUTHENT\(\text{CATION}\): 9587842

TRADEMARK REEL: 004889 FRAME: 0265

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:13 AM 05/21/2012 FILED 10:10 AM 05/21/2012 SRV 120596312 - 5093384 FILE

RECORDED: 10/26/2012

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name o	of Limited Liability Company: Knock Systems, Disc
The Ce	ertificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amende ws:
Secti follo	on 1. is deleted and restated in its entirety as
1. T	The name of the limited liability company is cify, LLC (the "Company").
IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate or day of May
	By: Matt Weter
	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Matt Watson, Manager
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 004889 FRAME: 0266